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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/Corner Armacost Road and |

Pheasant Wood Court *  ZONING COMMISSIONER

(2 Pheasant Wood Court) ;
7" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3" Council District ;
*  Case No. 05-452-A

Richard H. Easton, et ux 5

Petitionets *

ko ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok oK

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissiﬂnefr for contsideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Richard H. Easton and his
wife, Elizabeth D. Easton. The Petitioners seek relief from Selbtion 1A.00.3.B.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)(1974, R.D.P. Zone) to Iijermit a property line setback of 25
feet in lieu of the minimum required 50 feet for proposed additions. The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly desctibed on the site pilan submitted which was accepted
into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, putsuant to Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief
for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code,
the property in question is posted for a period of 15 days durilng which time any property owner
residing within 1,000 feet of the property may demand a public hearing for a determination as to
the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning CemmissiPner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner -

can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supportitilg affidavits as required-by Section '
32-3-303 (a)(2)(i) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and
there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the

documentation contained within the case file.



Based upon the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the requested relief.
The site plan and Petition filed indicate that the variance is necessitated due to the narrow width of
the property, the septic reserve area to the rear, and the location and layout of the existing
dwelling. In a telephone conversation with Mr. L. J. (Larryl) Link, Jr., the Petitioners’ architect
advised this office that the existing garage will be removed and a series of additions are planned to
allow the expansion of the existing kitchen and add a family r;:iom, a mud room, and new garage. It
is the new garage that will extend into the required setback on the southwest side of the property.
There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by any County
reviewing agency and the neighbors do not object. In this regard, a line of mature trees and
existing vegetation will buffer the proposed garage from the neighbor who would be most affected.
Thus, it appears that the relief requested can be granted without detrimental impact to adjacent
properties or the surrounding locale.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public heating on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granied.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning: Commissioner for Baltimore County
this ‘[é day of April 2005 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from
Section 1A.00.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)(1974, R.D.P. Zone)

to permit a property line setback of 25 feet in lieu of the mijnimum required 50 feet for proposed

additions, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is heteby GRANTED, subject to the

following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed
and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

Zoning Commissioner
WIW:bjs for Baltimore County



' »
Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Buildin ounty
y ° William J. Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

April 11, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Richard H. Easton
2 Pheasant Wood Court
Parkton, Maryland 21120

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
NW/Corner Armacost Road and Pheasant Wood Court

(2 Pheasant Wood Court)
7% Election District — 3" Council District

Richard H. Easton, et ux - Petitioners
Case No, 05-452-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Easton:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391,

Very trdy yours,

Zoning Commissioner
WIW:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Case|File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed an Recyclad Paper




Petition for Admml strative Varl ance
to the Z. Loning Commmﬁmner of Baltmmm, Cmmty

for the property Inmted at Q Zl 129.

which is prtsently zoﬁcd E-C

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permlts and Development Mana?ament The undersl%ned Iegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described m the description and plat attached ereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s

&< 00.2.6.% . \QAq. PC2R . (R.D.P. 27 .

~+o (wita. W\&Q&M Z%’ﬂ:'mhe“
b’bﬂ'@rﬂee 56 a@

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Ealtlmore County, for the reasons lndacated on the t:ack
of this petition form. 1 ; i |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulatlbns
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatmns and restrictions of Baltimore County adnpted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaltles of
ID Aury, 1hat I/'we are the legal uwner(s) of the property whach
s the subject of this Petition, |

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner{(s).:

Kichard H. &:{gz‘m\

Name - Type or Print | "}nr 5 i)
| - Sig ature LK /G, "

Signature
_ _ zaptn D. E&S?‘DO I
Address Talaphone Na. Name Tw o
City ) State Zip Code Iﬁ%
Attorney For Petitioner: Ebﬁﬁgﬁ M'F WOCK{ &7‘ 4| 357 5964
Addreas ! ! Telephone No.
h_ o MD 21120
Namae - Type or Print . - City State Zip Code
L Regresehtative to be Contacted:
t Signature '
E arh ' Name d T 1
. Telephone No. Address i : ’Tepephgn:e No.
B State ~—ZipCode oy ‘ State " Zip Godo

- g:::r.—“ e e e ersires prta e i munsim et .

& Haﬂrihg:hawng hean formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zumn Comm ssioner of Baltimore County |

day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, aduertisad as required by the zoning
fons of Balt |mure 5 untj,r and thal the property be reposted.

‘ "\ : Zohing Commissioner of Baltimore Cuunty -

e haE NI T 77 FIWTTI TE0 APRILI PURR I A [ TR URN N A 1] W T o -
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Aﬂidﬂ“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows: That the information herein ?I\fen is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled, in the future with regard thereto.

Ve,
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - M b

rass
Md.  zizo-
| | y ate Zip Code
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship Prpractical difficulty). ’,

- Vst we i o\

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that;if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

yAD X 7 :-:’.,.f »»»»» { — L fro -
2 o 7 AT a ) [ by I
d.,r:yd 4 . > h AL ; |
_ Sign urg

ignature

L
| » I
w%\ : ” Mi(k o Eﬂb\/\.
ame - Type or Pring Name -~ Type or Prin

o bk mm ok M om el o el el e A PR A% Pl mm b ek e e Bk o mE B met e by g R M mm om b omp ik o mm bl B AW MW B B R PR R PR S e B o G BN BN bl A P P ey g R i mmk b mE bk Bl e e o et B m e P mm ok ek g M Bak el W RS M R W Y B pn omn dak b kA D |

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this EE day of X\~ 2hoCugren,
of Maryl?nd, in and for the Couhty aforegaid, persona yape

2 &s
h-: AR AT 2
e Affiant(s) herein, personally

o
“Zﬂ% before me, a Notary Public of the State

. ' L L .5 A o ’
nown or satistactorily identified to me as such Amant(s).

| T N
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal g Q‘,J’ _“‘*? :
% i _;,_#. "'.:"’
Notary Public LAWRENCE JoS55 L!N%ﬂ. |
My Commission ExBII?JsA RY UI S 1E OF MARYLAND

. UI'J - ¥
REV 10/25/01 | My Combuissit Expires May A 200
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at %_Z cﬁtt‘ UJ M
rass

4-|7/0 ' o
y tate \ ————7Zp Code_

That based upon personal knowledge, the followl&g are the facts upon Whl¢h l'we base the request for an Adminlstratwe

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship practical difficul y k
2. & ée\w mwh* e " M—Q.

hmﬁ\&m (rashw
%.rmwms’tn*bu\ ’&““F’ru'

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposttng and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

o <]
Srgnatura
Name Type or énnl | '

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: |
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of = &0 O , “ng-;afure me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Coufty aforesald, personally ﬁ ' |

t§ %ﬁianftsj herein, personally known or satisfactorily idenfified {o me as such Affiant(s). CoLsr

&0
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal '=. ﬁa J

NGty Pubie—————tAWRENCETOREPH IR T8
Y NOTAR PUBA O MAH\}A
Atirfior

My Commission Expires itifiorg’County
| i emmisgion Expires May 1,2005

k"!"'.ih 4
Name - Type or Prnt

Y LY

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to tlic Z.oning Commissioner of Baltimore County

torthe property located m@@@m 2o .

which is presently zoned €S

i

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described |n the descri g on and’flat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition foraVanance rom Section(s) I A GO, 4 1, 4 1=ezr R DF
T2 PFEKM;‘T‘ A P@“‘D@ﬂrtj Ling SETBRUL oF 25 F“E IN LIEU OF ZINE.

56 €T, Bl A Pwﬂgeo AODITIon]

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Cnunty. to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. q.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
({, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, efc. and further agree fo and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatmns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

—_

Signature ' . Sig ature D
Address Telephone No. Name 4 ‘pr or Fé’nnt i ;
| ) | - e
City | State | Zip Code Slg @f re
1 :!I | | | ] t | y -
Attorney For Petitioner: :, Y Mggwf oA d:/' 410-357-596 8
| Address Telephone No.
, Twckdon MDD 2420
Nare - Type or Print City State Zip Code
. . _ s Representative to be Contacted:
Signature i ,
Company . B Name
Address o ~ Telephone No. Address ‘ ) " Telephone No.
fffty ! te T ~ State Zip Code City ] State Zin Cade
A Fubllb Hearing havlng been formally damandad and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cuunty.
this day: of: that the subject matter of this petitiun be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulafions of Baltimare County and that the pmperty be reposted.

Zoning Commissionet of Baltimore Gounty

CASE NO. 05 4’;& A' Reviewed By g[[, pate  3//0/65

REV 10/25/01 , Estimated Posting Date O AlO
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No. : _05-452 - A

Petitioner/Developer:. 7 ICHARD <

EL{ZALETA  EASTON

Date of Hearing/Closing: _g[g/ 0%

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Buiiding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

[ adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at ] 2 PHEASANT WOOD T e
This sign(s) @eﬁpésted_an‘h ' %z& ', z;géafj |
(Month, Day Year)
Sincerely,

74
jl’f; -/.ﬁ—,u/ Z 0

( Sighature of8igh Poster and Date)
artin Ogle
igh Poster
5016_Castlestone Drive
| Address
Balto. Md 21237

(443-629-3411)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the propertyi(responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: O 5 - 4 b 2’ § /—\

Petitioner:

Address or Lo;.:ation: a W W* /2—“/20 d

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: L\) \_Tﬂ(\ c.s..h/'- b\c. .
Address: . ‘-21 ' . |

%%im N, 2oz,
Telephone Numt;er: 4\0 ‘ ‘:Qqﬁ qqz@ '

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DE‘MENT OF PERMITS AND DEV MENT MANAGEMENT |
ZONING REVIEW . .

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05- -A Address ‘% P HEASANT Woo D CT,

Contact Person; ' +K_\ Phone Number: 41 0-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name d o
Filing Date: _.él_,l. 0‘ 05 Posting Date: _ o 05 Closing Date: _4 |04 05

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. i o

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be: visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. |t should remain there through the closing
date. | '~ '

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. / :

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the-closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mai,

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to yod. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

pr::ste#, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwardedito
this office. | |

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petiti:orier:m}hls Part of the F:;-m is?or {F{; éign Poster o‘nly
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05- -A Address 2 PH@@;SE}MI WoopD CT, ]

Petitioner's Name ___ B KuaRD v EUZABETH FASTor - Telephone A0 857 5 9486
Posting Date: 3 Cﬁ | Closing Date: ﬁ QQE ‘ O é ' :

S P——— -~ — — - - aknldr N TR Y

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
- VT g et 7ONING REVIFW |

P
r||...|l._‘!||-' T n] a1
I | 1
Ilil": II_ 1 _l:l_'nﬁl"" A Il. 'II' I!' i |lI ! !

Ir 1 B }.’
1 1 W ar o E',la, IILII._ <Y [ |
I| II ! -l:.| . '\.ld"i‘ '::. B3 "' ' [ II - I:-\.ill ]l": ) - L d ¥ r": " Ir "



v

Department of Pcrm.a..

Development Management

Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Exeeurh?e

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue _ |
Towson, Maryland 21204 ! ;

April 4, 2005

Richard H. Easton

Elizabeth D. Easton

2 Pheasant Wood Court

Parkton, Maryland 21120 | ;

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Easton:

RE: Case Number: 05-452-A, 2 Pheasant Wood Court
The above referenced petition was accepted for preceesmg by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 10, 2005

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from severel
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submltted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. | These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)} are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a beertng on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file, -

If you need further information or have any questions, pleaee do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency. |
Very truly ?eure, —
w, G220 00

W. Carl Riufchards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢lb

Enclosures ;

C: People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorécountyonline.info
R | !
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Fire Department. .

, .Baltimore County

e —

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
John J. Hohman, Chief

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Bullding, Room 111 March 23, 2005
Malil Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of: March 21, 2005

Item No.: 444, 445, 446, 447, 448, 449, 450, 451, § ) 453, 454, 455,457,

461, 462,

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Lieutenant Franklih J. Cook
Fire Marshal's Office

(0})410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

ce: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimotecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Paper



Hobert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor I Rl "'f et Robert L. Flanagan, Se¢retary
Michael 8. Steele, L, Governor d,y Nell J. Pederden, ddminisirator
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: 3 [8- 05

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimorgr®
Baltimore County Office of Item No|
Permits and Development Management | ’
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact, } arry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

A ] L

Steven D: Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is ;
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410,545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




,, ~; ' I
'i: i;.\,ll \ ’l,"ll‘-l"‘,llr',._,._rﬂ.- .

DEPARTMEN'

E— We 4%,

I'-&-".u;.? r__, i-rr. :'
"y 1 .
% ' *-1
T
C’E MANAG MEN ot o
1 1

TO: Tim Kotroco

,Smﬂ
FROM: Johnt D. Oltman, Jr
DATE;: April 13, 2005

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 21, 2005

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-446
05-447
05-450

05-4
¢ 05-4527

Pyt ®

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S:\Devcoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director  DAT iy
Department of Permits and A
Development Management

FCEVED

APR 1 @ 2005

LONING COMMISSIONER

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-452 — Administrative Variance

Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III | |
Director, Office of Planning

It is incumbent upon the petitioner to demonstrate to the Zoning Commissioner that there are
special circumstances or conditions existing on the subject site that are peculiar to the subject land
or structure where strict compliance of the BCZR would result in practical difficulty and
unreasonable hardship. |

Division Chief:

MAC/LL




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 6, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Actiég)Superviaar

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for March 28, 2005

Ttem NO. 4demg 446, 447, 448, 449
450, 451, 453, 454 and 455

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the
subject zoning items and we have noc comments.

DAK: CEN:clw é%/(ﬁ

cc: file




Page 1 of 1

Bill Wiseman - Administrative Variance Case No. 05-452-A

From: Bette Schuhmann

To: Wiseman, Bill

Date: 4/11/2005 3:14:09 PM

Subject: Administrative Variance Case No. 05-452-A

— —_——— ——mrr—. - —r

Bill - I got a call today from Larry Link, the Architect for the Eastons, inquiring about the status of their request,
so while I had him on the line, 1 asked him a couple of guestions about their plans. They are removing the
existing garage and propose a series of additions to expand the existing kitchen and add a family room, mud
room, and new garage. It is the new garage which requires variance relief. The existing driveway will be
extended to meet the newmmnmmmﬁﬁaiﬂons were designed the way that
they were, just stated that the Eastons essentially want to update and modernize the existing house, which he
claimed was bullt in the 1960s. Anyway, I told him that we were "working on it" and that you wouldn't be in
until tomorrow (Tuesday), and that if you had any further questions, you would give him a call. I'll leave it up
to you, but I think we need more information to justify granting the variance and that elevation drawings should
be submitted so we have a better understanding of the proposed improvements.

Bette Schuhmann
bschuhmann@co.ba.md.us
410-887-3868

¢

0
ey

l é?

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\wwiseman\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00001.E... 4/12/2005
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